FEEDBACK SUMMARY - 2019-20

Level of
Sr.No Criteria Satisfaction
%
1 Syllabus covered in class 99.56 %
2 Teacher Preparation for class 100 %
3 Teacher Communication and Approach 100 %
4 Internal Evaluation Process 94.69 %
5 Teacher Student interaction 99.56 %
6 Institution in provide Multiple Opportunities to learn and grow 98.23 %
7 Institute and teacher use centric method participative learning 89.38 %
8 Teacher encourage participant in extracurricular activities 98.23 %
9 Institute and teacher inculcate soft skill life and employability 98.68 %
10 | Teacher use ICT tools 97.34 %
11 Teacher identify your weakness and help to overcome 97.78 %
Analysis of Student Satisfaction Survey
1. Syllabus covered in class
NS(r).- Objects Frequency Percentage Per\clzzlrifage ggzzlrﬂ;g
1 85 to 100% 155 68.58 68.58 68.58
2 70 to 84% 68 30.09 30.09 98.67
3 55 to 69% 2 0.89 0.89 99.56
4 30 to 54% 01 0.44 0.44 100%
5 226 100 100
2. Teacher Preparation for class
sg_ Objects Frequency Percentage Per\(/:zlrifage ggmgﬁ[;\glz
1 Thoroughly 148 65.49 65.49 65.49
2 Satisfactorily 78 34.51 34.51 100%
3 Poorly - - - -
4 Indifferently - - - -
5 201 100 100




3. Teacher Communicate and Approach

S Objects Frequency Percentage valid Cumulative
No. Percentage Percentage
1 excellent 173 76.55 76.55 76.55%
2 Very good 53 23.45 23.45 100%
3 Good - - - -
4 Fair - - - -
5 201 100 100
4. Internal Evaluation Process
sg_ Objects Frequency Percentage Per\(/:zlrifage ggmgﬁ[;\glz
1 Always fair 214 94.69 94.69 94.69%
2 Usually fair
3 Sometimes
unfair
Usually unfair 12 5.31 5.31 100%
201 100 100
5. The teacher & student Interaction
[3;'_ Objects Frequency Percentage Per\éz:ﬁage gzz:ﬁgi
1 Regularly 213 94.25 94.25 94.25%
2 Often 12 5.31 5.31 99.56%
3 Sometimes
4 Rarely 01 0.44 0.44 100%
5 201 100 100
6. Institution in provide Multiple Opportunities to learn and grow
[\Slg'_ Objects Frequency Percentage Per\ézgfage gz:;:lst'[;;z
1 Significantly 204 90.27 90.27 90.27%
2 Very well 18 7.96 7.96 98.23%
3 Moderately - - - -
4 Marginally 04 01.77 01.77 100%
5 201 100 100




7. Institute and teacher use centric method participative learning

S Objects Frequency Percentage valid Cumulative
No. Percentage Percentage
1 To great Extent 202 89.38 89.38 89.38%
2 Moderate - - - -
3 Some what - - - -
4 Very little 24 10.62 10.62 100%
5 201 100 100
8. Teacher encourage participant in extracurricular activities
sg_ Objects Frequency Percentage Per\(/:zlrifage ggmgﬁ[;\glz
1 Strongly agree 197 87.17 87.17 87.17%
2 Agree 25 11.06 11.06 98.23%
3 Neutral - - - -
4 Disagree 04 1.77 1.77 100%
5 201 100 100
9. Institute and teacher inculcate soft skill life and employability
[3;'_ Objects Frequency Percentage Per\ézgfage gzz:ﬁgi
1 To a Great 180 79.65 79.65 79.655
Extent
2 Moderate 43 19.03 19.03 98.68%
3 Some what - - - -
4 Very little 3 1.32 1.32 100%
5 201 100 100
10 Teacher use ICT tools
Ifl(rjl. Objects Frequency Percentage Per\clzzlrifage gg;zglr?:;\éi
1 Above 90% 162 71.68 71.68 71.68%
2 70 to 89% 52 23 23 94.68%
3 50 to 69% 6 2.65 2.65 97.34%
4 30 to 49% 6 2.66 2.66 100%
5 201 100 100




10. Teacher Identify Your weakness and help over come

S Objects Frequency Percentage valid Cumulative
No. Percentage Percentage
1 Every time 199 88.05 88.05 88.05%
2 Usually 22 9.73 9.73 97.78%
3 Some time - - - -
5 SOME 22 2.22 222 100%
5 201 100 100




ALUMINI

FEEDBACK SUMMARY - 2019-20

Level of
Sr.No Criteria Satisfaction
%
1 Academic enviroment 100 %
2 Admission process 94.19%
3 Library facilities of college 94.28 %
4 Facility who provided college 90%
5 Teacher preparation of lactures 95.71%
6 Teacher dealing with students 85.71%
7 General evoluation of college 91.43%
8 Teachers easily guidence 95.71%
9 Lectures delivered regulariu 92.86 %
10 Feedback rating 88.57 %
Analysis of ALUMINI Satisfaction Survey
1 ACADEMIC ENVIRONMENT
NS(r).- VALID Frequency Percentage Per\(/:zlrifage gg:zglr?géz
1 EXCELLENT 50 71.43 71.43 71.43
2 BEST 14 20 20 91.43
3 GOOD 6 8.57 8.57 100
4 EVERAGE - - - -
5 TOTAL 70 100 100
2 ADMISSION PROCESS
ng'_ VALID Frequency Percentage Per\ézlrifage gg;‘;gﬁgz
1 EXCELLENT 55 78.57 78.57 78.57
2 BEST 11 15.72 15.72 94.19
3 GOOD - - - -
4 EVERAGE 4 5.71 5.71 100
5 TOTAL 70 100 100




3 INFRA FACILITY

Sr. Valid Cumulative
No. VALID Frequency Percentage Percentage Percentage
1 EXCELLENT 45 64.28 64.28 64.28

2 BEST 15 21.43 21.43 85.71

3 GOOD 6 8.57 8.57 94.28

4 EVERAGE 4 5.72 5.72 100

5 TOTAL 70 100 100

4 FACILITY WHO PROVIDED COLLEGE

Sr. Valid Cumulative
No. VALID Frequency Percentage Percentage Percentage
1 EXCELLENT 48 68.57 68.57 68.57

2 BEST 12 17.14 17.14 85.71

3 GOOD 3 4.29 4.29 90

4 EVERAGE 7 10 10 100

5 TOTAL 70 100 100

5 TEACHER PREPARATION LACTURE

Sr. Valid Cumulative
No. VALID Frequency Percentage Percentage Percentage
1 EXCELLENT 53 75.71 75.71 75.71

2 BEST 12 17.14 17.14 92.85

3 GOOD 2 2.86 2.86 95.71

4 EVERAGE 3 4.29 4.29 100

5 TOTAL 70 100 100

6 TEACHER DEALING WITH STUDENTS

Sr. Valid Cumulative
NG VALID Frequency Percentage Percentage Percentage
1 EXCELLENT 52 74.28 74.28 74.28

2 BEST 3 4.29 4.29 78.57

3 GOOD 5 714 714 85.71

4 EVERAGE 10 14.29 14.29 100

5 TOTAL 70 100 100




7 GENERAL EVELUATION OF THE COLLEGE

ng'_ VALID Frequency Percentage Per\ézlr:fage gg:‘;gﬁgz
1 EXCELLENT 50 71.43 71.43 71.43

2 BEST 11 15.72 15.72 87.15

3 GOOD 4.28 4.28 91.43

4 EVERAGE 8.57 8.57 100

5 TOTAL 70 100 100

8 TEACHR EASILY GUIDENCE

NS(r).- VALID Frequency Percentage Per\(/:zlrifage gg:zglr?géz
1 EXCELLENT 65 92.85 92.85 92.85

2 BEST 1 1.43 1.43 94.28

3 GOOD 1 1.43 1.43 95.71

4 EVERAGE 3 4.29 4.29 100

5 TOTAL 70 100 100

9 LACTURES DELEVERED REGULARLY

NS(r).- VALID Frequency Percentage Per\clzzlrifage ggltncgﬁ[;\glz
1 YES 60 85.70 85.70 85.70

2 SOME ONE 7.15 7.15 92.86

3 NO 7.15 7.15 100

4 TOTAL 70 100 100

10 FEED BACK RATING

ng'_ VALID Frequency Percentage Per\ézlr:fage gg:‘;gfg{;z
1 5 39 55.71 55.71 55.71

2 4 6 8.57 8.57 64.28

3 3 9 12.86 12.86 7714

4 2 8 11.43 11.43 88.57

5 1 8 11.43 11.43 100




PARENTS

FEEDBACK SUMMARY - 2019-20

Level of
Sr.No Criteria Satisfaction
%
1 ADMINISTRATIVE WORK 86 %
2 |VARIOUS PROGRAMES & NOTICE 94%
3 |INFRA FACILITIES 94 %
4  |FACILITIES OF LIBRARY 92%
5 BASIC REQUIREMENT..TOILET ,WATER...ETC 88%
6 |SPORTS FACILITIES 82%
7 |FACILITIES OF COMPUTER INTERNET...AUDIO-VIDEO 84%
8 |BEHAIVIOUR &CO-OPERATION PROFF.-STUDENTS 96%
9 |BEHAIVIOUR OF ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-STUDENTS 84 %
10 |OVER ALL REVIEW ABOUT INSTITUTE 96 %
1 ADMINISTRATIVE WORK
ng'. VALID Frequency Percentage Per\c/:ZIr:(tjage gz:;glrit;;i
1 EXCELLENT 40 80 80 80
2 BEST 2 84
3 GOOD 1 86
4 EVERAGE 7 14 14 100
5 TOTAL 50 100 100
2 VARIOUS PROGRAMMES & NOTICE
ng'_ VALID Frequency Percentage Per\ézlr:fage gg:‘;gﬁ:{;\éz
1 EXCELLENT 45 90 90 90
2 BEST 1 92
3 GOOD 1 94
4 EVERAGE 3 100
5 TOTAL 50 100 100




3 INFRASTRUCTURAL FACILITY

ng'_ VALID Frequency Percentage Per\ézlr:fage gg:‘;gﬁ:{;\éz
1 EXCELLENT 44 88 88 88

2 BEST 2 92

3 GOOD 1 94

4 EVERAGE 3 100

5 TOTAL 50 100 100

4 FACILITY OF LIBRARY

ng'. VALID Frequency Percentage Per\c/:ZIr:(tjage gz:;glrit;;g
1 EXCELLENT 43 86 86 86

2 BEST 1 88

3 GOOD 92

4 EVERAGE 100
5 TOTAL 50 100 100

5 BASIC REQUIREMENT TOILET- WATER

ng'. VALID Frequency Percentage Per\ézlr:(tjage gz:;léftt;\ég
1 EXCELLENT 39 78 78 78
2 BEST 4 8 86
3 GOOD 2 88
4 EVERAGE 6 12 12 100

TOTAL 50 100 100
6 SPORTS FACILITIES

NS(r).- Objects Frequency Percentage Per\(/:zlrifage gg:zglr?géz
1 EXXELENT 38 76 76 76
2 BEST 1 2 2 78
3 GOOD 4 4 82
4 EVERAGE 18 18 100
5 TOTAL 50 100 100




7 FACILITIES OF COMPUTER INTERNET-AUDIO-VIDEO...

NS(r).- VALID Frequency Percentage Per\(/:zlrifage ggzgﬁgz
1 EXCELLENT 40 80 80 80
2 BEST 1 2 2 82
3 GOOD 2 2 84
4 EVERAGE 8 16 16 100
5 TOTAL 50 100 100
BEHAIVIOUR & CO-OPERATION PROFF.-STUDENTS
ng'. VALID Frequency Percentage Per\ézlrifage gzzzlr?tt;\éi
1 EXCELLENT 45 90 90 90
2 BEST 92
3 GOOD 96
4 EVERAGE 100
5 TOTAL 50 100 100
9 BEHAIVIOUR OF ADMINISTRATIV STAFF-STUDENTS
NS(r).- VALID Frequency Percentage Per\(/:zlrifage ggzgﬁgz
1 EXCELLENT 39 78 78 78
2 BEST 1 2 2 80
3 GOOD 4 4 84
4 EVERAGE 16 16 100
5 TOTAL 50 100 100
10 OVER ALL REVIEW ABOUT INSTITUTE
ng'. VALID Frequency Percentage Per\ézlr:fage gz?;:ftt;\éi
1 EXCELLENT 44 88 88 88
2 BEST 92
3 GOOD 96
4 EVERAGE 100
5 TOTAL 50 100 100




